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Existing hotels for Quarantine

1 [Ananda Ashram Gausala 70 |Dipak Lekhak 9801081159 (santoshdevt@gmail.com
2 |Airport Hotel Airport Gate 80 |Mr. Roshan Suwal 9851010745 |sales@summitresidency.com.np
3 |Amadablam Hotel Gausala 63 [Bipin Poudel 9801155480|Amadablamhotel0809@gmail.com
4 |A One Resort Jagati 10 |Deepak Khadka 9851052640|Aoneresort640@gmail.com
5 |Farm House Resort Jagati 24 |Govinda Magaju 9841623798|Sajalbhaju.np@gmail.com
6 |Mahadev Hotel Guhyeshwori 60 |Nitin Agrawal 9802044446|info@mahadevhotel.com
7 |Readers Inn Gausala 30 [Keshav Shrestha 9851032613 |Hotelreaders2075@gmail.com
8 |View Bhrikuti Godavari 91 |Sagar Bhusal 9849292101 |Bhusal.sagar@yahoo.com
5 Star Hotels
1 |Shangri-La Hotel Lazimpat 60 + |Mr. Sange Lama 9863033854 |info@hotelshangrila.com
2 |Radisson Hotel Lazimpat 50 + |Mr. Pawan Rajbhandari 9851048334 |dosm@radkat.com.np
3 |Hotel Yak & Yeti Durbarmarg 50 + [Mr. Sagar Bantawa 9851082805 |reservation@yakandyeti.com.np
4 |Hyatt Regency Kathmandu Boudha 25+ |Mr Harish Bhatta 9802078405 |sales.kathmanduhr@hyatt.com
5 |The Soaltee Kathmandu Tahachal 75+ [Ms Sumati Shakya 9801067003 [sumati.shakya@soaltee.com
6 |Hotel Aloft Thamel 50+ [Mr. Kiran Shrestha 9801976053 |reservation@aloftkathmanduthamel.com
7 |Hotel Everest New Baneswor 75+ |Mr. Kamal Chhetri 9801977316| dos@theeveresthotel.com
8 [Marriott Hotel Naxal 75+ [Ms. Nita Bharati 9801971600(Neeta.thapa@marriott.com
4 Star Hotels
1 |Hotel Shanker Lazimpat 30 [Mr. Bharat Devkota 9801100322 [sales@shankarhotel.com
2 |Hotel Himalaya Kupondole 25 |Mr. Rabindra Tandukar 9851002095 |em@hotelhimalaya.com.np
3 |Hotel Grand Tahachal 35 [Mr Murari 9841339281 |info@grandhotelnepal.com
3 Star Hotels
1 |Hotel Summit Kupondole 40 |Mr. Pawan Shrestha 9801004812 |summit@wlink.com.np
2 |Hotel Shambala Maharajgunj 20+ |[Mr Rabin Manandhar 9801826001 |rabin@shambalahotel.com
3 |Hotel Le-Himalaya Lazimpat 25+ [Ms, Shristee Joshi 9841899467 |sales@lehimalaya.com
4 |Hotel Platinum Tahachal 40 |Prakash Dugar 9851122546|info@platinumhotel.com
5 |Hotel Vaishali Thamel 80 |Mr Murari Sharma 9851043479|info@hotelvaishali.com
6 |Hotel Manang Thamel 45 [Ms. Rajila Shrestha 9851052685 |sales@hotelmanang.com
7 |Hotel Moon Light Thamel 98 |Mr. Hari Khanal 9851040863 |hotelmoonlight@gmail.com
8 |Hotel Marsyangdi Thamel 74 |Mr. Karma G Gurung 9851036004 |info@hotelmarshyangdi.com
9 |Club Himalaya Nagarkot 25 |Pradeep Shakya 9801321204 |info@clubhimalaya.com.np
2 Star Hotels
1 [Hotel Manaslu Lazimpat 80 |Mr. Rajib Das Shrestha 9851046733 |hmanaslu@mos.com.np
2 |Hotel Landmark Durbarmarg 45  |Mr. Bhanu Joshi 9851229890|info@landmark.com.np
1 Star Hotels
1 |Crown Plaza Naxal 30 |Mr. Youbraj Shrestha 9851075345|info@crownplaza.com.np
2 |Shivam Plaza Gaushala 35 |Mr. Khem Sharma 9851089904 | hotelshivamplaza@gmail.com
3 |Prince Plaza Sano Gaucharan 25 [Mr. Youbraj Shrestha 9851075345|info@crownplaza.com.np
4  |Hotel Amar Kalimati 20 |Mr. Krishnaman Shrestha 9841832008 |balkrishnashrestha50@yahoo.com
Tourist Standards/ Standard Category
1 |Dhulikhel Lodge Resort Dhulikhel 20 |Prem Kantha Shrestha 9851024881
2 |Hotel Palagya Z:ﬁgga’ Pasnl 35 |Gyanu Gajmer 9851135639
3 [Hotel Tapas BATTISHPUTALI 24 |Khem Raj Upreti 9841814655
4 |Hotel Sunaulo Inn SRpIURRER%:. | 531 | Lanish Borba 9851108710
Airport
5 |Hotel Pashupati Palaza Pingalasthan 75 |Shree Ram Kharel 9841734132
6 |Hotel Mandakini Gaushala Chowk 26 |Damodar Nepal 9851107198
7 |Hotel Rameshoram Pingalasthan 39 [Narayan P.Paudel 9851201530
8 |Everest Holiday Inn S:;;:ﬂ’”marga 28 |Ram Hari Panta 9851082641
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9 |Hotel Om Plaza it’:i'r:t:::‘marga' 28 |Dhurba Shrestha 9841306608 |omplazahotel@gmail.com
10 [Hotel Hema Airport Gate 24  |Saroj Bastakoti 9851011173
11 |[Hotel Shraddha Palace Gaushala Chowk 30 |Sujan K.Khadka 9841211084
12 |Hotel Arati SIS 1 26 || Inirmol Stuksths 9851110514

3,Airport
13 |Pashupati Boutiqu Hotel i 20 |[Surendra Bhattarai 9851072643

Chowk,Gaushala

- Shambhumarga- )

14 |Hotel Parami Inn Pvt.Ltd - 20 |[SarojAle 9851170835

5,Airport
15 |Hotel Traditional IIRROmIE | 2c || Insian tengel 9840055256

2,Airport
16 |Hotel Dine & Dream Pingalasthan 20 |Ani Mardan Khatri 9851129612
17 |Hotel Krishna Tika Gaushala Chowk 26 |Manish Upreti 9851014480
18 |Hotel Shreekhanda Battishputali 20 |Anjani Koirala 9851056032
19 |Hotel Surya International Pingalasthan 20 |Pramod Gyawali 9866429526
20 |Hotel Kripa Pingalasthan 26 |Krishna Dahal 9841315146
21 |Hotel Mani Shankar Gaushala Chowk 24 |Yadav Subedi 9851185466
22 |Kathmandu Airport Hotel Airport 20 |Nilam Prd.Bimali 9851110660
23 |Hotel Golden Temple Inn Pingalasthan 40 |Sumit Mitruka 9852623612
24 |Hotel Global Pvt. Ltd Gaurighat 20 |Subash Chandra Giri 9851158733
25 |Hotel Rudra View Shambhumarga- | 35 |sailesh Shrestha 9851049264

4,Airport
26 |Hotel Yunik Shambhumarga- | 55 |purna Dhimal 9801002191

3,Airport
27 |Hotel Gauri Tilganga 22 |Man Kumar Tamang 9851037023
28 |Hotel Samrajya Pvt.Ltd Airport Gate 22 |Talak Bdr Kc 9851003406
29 |Hotel Panchthar Shambhumang®- | 30| lsureshBass 9851040296

4,Airport
30 |Hotel Co International Gaushala Chowk 24 |Rameshor Timilsina 9851018082
31 |Pinglasthan Durbar Hotel Pingalasthan 20 |Dinesh Dhamala 9851087865
32 |Hotel Bhagawati Inn SR 20 |Ranjit Balami 9843598880

Chaowk

! Shambhumarga- )

33 |Hotel Nepal Holiday . 24 |Kiran Kumar Shrestha 9851087037

3,Airport
34 |Himalayan Spire Hotel RSCREEE | 20! Inties) karki 9851249175

5,Airport
35 |Anmol Geust House Tilganga 20 |[Sarita Shrestha 9841475742
36 |Hotel Kathmandu Inn Gausala 24 |Anish Baniya 9851187010
37 |Shiva Tirupati Putalisadak 38 |Ram Khatiwada 9851243678|hotelshivatirupati@gmail.com
38 |[Rama Inn Lal Durbar 40 | Suman Rana 9861923024 |theboutiquehomes@gmail.com
39 |Mirage Lords Inn Battishputali 20 | Balaram Neupane 9801001777|gmmlikn@lordshotels.com
40 |Hotel Woodland Durbarmarg 30 |Rishi Pandey 9851189285 |reservation@hotelwoodlandktm.com
41 | Hotel Bagmati Gaushala 20 |Ashok Shrestha 9841464085 |info@hotelbagmati.com.np
42 |Hotel Narayana Gaushala 75 |Anil Agrawal 9851024965|nepal@hotelnarayana.com
43 [Holiday Taj Bag Bazaar 55 | Agnidhar Pokharel 9851053059 |hotelholidaytaj@gmail.com
44 |Hotel Maheshwor Gaushala 20+ |Jhalak Shrestha 9841611128|dhurbastha302@gmail.com
45 [Hotel Shiva Tirupati Putalisadak 38 |Ram Khatiwada 9851243678 hotelshivatirupati@gmail.com
46 |[Hotel Lapha lainchaur 35 |Anil Silwal 9851011256/|Silwalanil2035@gmail.com
47 [Himalayan Suite Hotel Sorahkhutte 27 |Amrit Sapkota 9851269950|info@himalayansuite.com
48 |Mount Princess Hotel Dhulikhel 22 |Jyotsana Sainju 9851064792
49 |Dhulikhel Mountain Resort Dhulikhel 24 |Hom K Gurung 9801168867
50 |Hotel Royal Kusum Sinamangal 22 9851242611 |hotel.royalkusum@gmail.com
51 |Hotel Maya Manor Naxal 40+ |Niraj Bajracharya 9851057642 [gm@mayamanorhotel.com
52 |Hotel Traditional Comfort Kamal Pokhari 50+ |Anaida Nakarmi 9802082111 |sales@traditionalcomfort.com
53 |Hotel Kamal Kamal Pokhari 20 |Mr Himal Shrestha 9851046840|info@hotelkamalktm.com
SA—TRiver-Hotidaytmm Nayabazar 20 {Thakur Pokharel 9851198315 hptel-riverholidayinn @hotmail.com |
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55 |Hotel Vivanta Jhamsikhel 60 |Mr. Mahesh Phuyal 9851239101|mahesh.phuyal@cg-hospitality.com
56 |Shiva Shankar Hotel Gaushala 20 |Mr. Prajwol Shrestha 9813905607 |sthap7@yahoo.com
57 |Hotel Sabrina Budhanilakantha 35 [Mr. Upen Bharati 9840026792 [hm@hotelsabrina.com.np
58 |[Hotel Choice Swayambhu 10 |Mr. Ghanendra Shrestha 9851051819|choicehotels64@yahoo.com
ich ; 7 m ,
59 |Himalayan Yoga Resort C P~ 15 [Mr. Kumar Thapa 9851036785 Yoga'nmpél@gma'l -
Pipalbot info@yogainnepal.com
60 |Hotel Brihaspati Naxal 40 | Mr.RC Pant 9851056569 |info@hotelbrihaspati.com
61 |Hotel Ambassador Lazimpath 30 |Kabita Rayamajhi 9801321202 |info@ambassador.com.np
Resort Category
1 |Park Village Budhanilkantha 20+ |Mr. Amit Dhital 9801033114|pvg@wlink.com.np
2 |Gokarna Forest Resort (Luxury) |Thali, KTM 50+ |Mr. Rojin Sapkota 9801044305 |info@gokarna.net
3 ﬁf:]a:(r::;?glrl i Resont Thankot 25 |Mr. Shyam Tandukar 9802069950|shyam.tandukar@chandragirihills.com
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